1000101

JUDICIAL

DU i

P
o

. [1- 09 <21
A. i AMRENDRA YADAV
g ‘ . Stemp Vender, Purnes
v A I N L.No-220/85
i e, Supplementary Agreement No:-C*SBD/2023-24 |
e """”This_é'g.t‘éelnent, made the/¢/...th date of f@gz'[(‘éﬁ(}ﬁ Between the Executive Engineer,

RWD Works Division, Katihar, District- Katihar on behalf of Governor of Bihar (hereinafter
called “the Employer”) of the one part, and Brigade Construction, Prop- Suresh Prasad

Singh, AT- Ramnagar, Maranga, District- Purnea, Bihar-854301 (hereinafter called “the
Contractor” of the other part).

=

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute “Const. and Maintenance of
Package MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-284-Katihar (1. House of Riyaz To Dayalpur East Tola 2.
Bishahariya PMGSY Road to Baghuwa Ghat 3. Nabawganj Chowk to Nabawganj
Harijan Tola 4. Dira Bajrangbali Chowk to Dira Chandpur Dakshin Tola 5. Islampur
Chowk Dayalpur to Pachim Tola 6. Navtoliya Nahar to Khaira Uttarbhag Tola) Under
MMGSY (NDB-BRICS) (hereinafter called “the Works”) and the Employer has accepted the
Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of
any defects therein at a cost of Rs. 36,28,114.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs Twenty Eight
Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Only). The revision has been effected due to revision of
G.S.T. (from 12% to 18%) for the above said work. All other conditions shall remain the same
as before. (Main Agreement Amount-Rs.6,90,49,519.00 vide Agreement No.-09SBD/2022-23)

|
| NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSTH AS follows :

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and
‘they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

]
-,
{ = S ~
b (%%

= L4“
: Z) @ahe iﬁixecutémn)élro 1 V-
3 ——— RW.D. (W) Division, Katihar
o / / {/q\m/





{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

